



भारतसरकार/Government of India श्रमएवंरोजगारमंत्रालय/Ministry of Labour & Employment खानसुरक्षामहानिदेशालय/Directorate General of Mines Safety



No. N-12013/Nominations/2024/S&T(HQ)/ 455 Dhanbad, Dated 9/08/2024

To:

Mr. Sandeep Mukherjee Director & Course Director, Institute of Secretariat Training & Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Training.

Subject: One day Workshop on Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women at Work Place (POSH-22) (Blended Mode) to be conducted at ISTM on 4th November, 2024-Reg

Sir.

Please refer to file No: Y-18019/2/2024-ISTM, Dated 10.07.2024 on the above subject. The following officials of this Directorate have been nominated to attend the above training course.

S. Nan No (Sm	ne of Officer t)	Designation	Mobile No.	e-mail ID
1 Sum	ita Maji	PS to DDG	8900394311	sumita.maji@dgms.gov.in
2 Man	si Rathi	Steno. Grade-I	9411969438	mrathi.91@dgms.gov.in
The nomina	atod officials			····· acini

The nominated officials have been advised to register online at ISTM website www.istm.gov.in as per the information furnished in email dated 10.07.2024

Yours faithfully,

S/d

Director General of Mines Safety, DGMS

No. N-12013/Nominations/2024/S&T(HQ)/456-58 Dhanbad, Dated 09/08/2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, HQ, DGMS, Dhanbad.
- 2. The Dy. Director General of Mines Safety, Northern Zone, Ghaziabad.
- 3. Concerned officers.

Director General of Mines Safety, DGMS Dhanbad.